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ORDERNO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66300458 
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ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 2.L/() d .. 1~ 

PULL#2 ).'-)/,,; J..4/ 

PULL #3 ,J, 1 L/- .;<. 4J< 

PULL#4 ..J.41'! .J. '-/ /,,., 

PULL #5 ',J, qq ;.37 

TOTAL 11,qq /rJ.07 

AVERAGE d,, i9 ,.J. L/ I 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL#1 J,).2 ?,)/ 

PULL#2 3,,q 3./h 

PULL#3 .J.18 3.18 

PULL#4 3 .2. / 3, lb 

PULL#5 J.18 .J.;4 
TOTAL JS 93 /;;-.K'S . 

AVERAGE 3,Jq ,J. /7 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL#1 

PULL#2 

PULL#3 

PULL#4 ¥. {) )._ 

PULL#5 

SERIAL f-iO. ------------

DATE 0~ b ~Q3 
TESTER ·TR.£.J 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

:2.SS 

.,2.$' I 

:<.sc.J 
.),55 

.}. .~?J 

/..2, hS 

.2.53 

COMMENTS 

. ' 

MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
THAN 4LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6300458. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/11/2003 07:43 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.041 
-0.002 

0.041 
·i0:~~'7;6.f3 .. 
0.242 
0.314 
0.275 
0.218 
0.324 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400160782 



SERIAL NUMBER: 86300458. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/11/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.184 
-0.158 
0.242 
1. 728 
3.688 
3.690 
0.572 
1.924 
1. 078 

0 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.313 
0.085 

-0.691 
-0.345 
0.672 
0.262 
0.055 

-0.220 
-0.914 
-1. 056 
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y 
-1.255 
-0.723 
-0.942 
-2.075 

0.263 
0.200 
0.786 
1.613 
0.197 
0.357 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300458. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/11/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.043 
0.122 
0.130 
1. 246 
3.785 
3.854 
0.179 
2.401 
0.714 

6 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.620 
0.171 

-0.554 
-0.626 
-0.164 
0.131 
0.136 

-0.028 
-0.179 
0.059 
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y 

0.527 
2.514 

-1.271 
-0.476 
0.356 
0.164 

-0.171 
-0.279 
-0.070 
-0.070 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300458. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/11/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.057 
0.087 
0.104 
1.375 
2.584 
2.792 
0.262 
1.487 
0.804 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.633 
0.504 
0.539 
0.203 

-0.186 
-0.425 
-0.742 
-0.549 
-0.213 
-0.338 
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y 
-1.230 
-0.011 
0.284 
0.112 
0.596 
l.354 
1.134 

-0.177 
-0.344 
-0.851 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300458. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/11/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.031 
-0.128 
0.131 
1.644 
1. 571 
1. 683 
0.141 
1.015 
0.560 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.751 
0.459 

-0.144 
0.164 
0.252 

-0.109 
-0.543 
-0.893 
0.312 
0.066 
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y 
0.116 
0.444 

-1.127 
-0.516 
-0.313 
-0.140 
0.435 
0.028 
0.093 

-0.296 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300458. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/11/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.048 
0.068 
0.083 
1. 607 
2.093 
2.492 
0.179 
1.445 
0.672 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.702 
0.957 

-0.071 
-0.600 
-0.650 
-0.182 
0.215 

-0.219 
0.010 
0.318 
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y 

-1.221 
0.381 
0.583 
0.657 
0.872 
0.244 
0.132 

-0.182 
-0.471 
-0.317 

5 6 
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